Borrowings 429,096 216,127 66,064 127,292 838,579

2,216,471 445,219 397,117 645,182 3,703,989

Period Gap $ (230,169) $ 30,055 $ 171,661 $ 238,797 $ 210,344

Cumulative Gap $ (230,169) $ (200,114) $ (28,453) $ 210,344

IEA/IBL (Cumulative) 0.90 0.92 0.99 1.06

Cumulative Gap to IEA (3.1)% (2.7)% (0.4)% 2.8%

   The cumulative twelve-month IEA to IBL ratio changed slightly to 1.06 for September 30, 2009 from 1.08 for
December 31, 2008.
   The allocation of non-maturity deposits to the one-month maturity category is based on the estimated sensitivity
of each product to changes in market rates. For example, if a product�s rate is estimated to increase by 50% as much as
the market rates, then 50% of the account balance was placed in this category. The current allocation is representative
of the estimated sensitivities for a +/- 100 basis point change in market rates.
   The measures were calculated using rate shocks, representing immediate rate changes that move all market rates
by the same amount. The variance percentages represent the change between the net interest income or EVE
calculated under the particular rate shock versus the net interest income or EVE that was calculated assuming market
rates as of September 30, 2009.
   The following table presents an analysis of the potential sensitivity of the Corporation�s net interest income and
EVE to changes in interest rates:

September
30,

December
31, ALCO

2009 2008 Guidelines
Net interest income change (12 months):
+ 200 basis points (0.2)% (0.3)% +/-5.0%
+ 100 basis points 0.1% 0.2% +/-5.0%
- 100 basis points (1.1)% (2.4)% +/-5.0%

Edgar Filing: FNB CORP/FL/ - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 86

Economic value of equity:
+ 200 basis points (5.6)% (0.1)% �
+ 100 basis points (2.2)% 1.1% �
- 100 basis points (0.2)% 6.3% �
   The Corporation has a relatively neutral interest rate risk position. The Corporation bases its conclusion on its
relatively stable net interest margin despite the recent market rate volatility.
   During the first nine months of 2009, the ALCO utilized several strategies to maintain the Corporation�s interest
rate risk position at a relatively neutral level. For example, the Corporation successfully achieved growth in
longer-term certificates of deposit. On the lending side, the Corporation regularly sells long-term fixed-rate residential

50

Edgar Filing: FNB CORP/FL/ - Form 10-Q